
Methamphetamine Suicide Prevention Initiative 
(MSPI) Contact List: 

Indian Health Services (IHS): 

 

 

Mose Herne 
Health Science Administrator 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (301) 443-0104 
Fax: (301) 443-7623 
Email address: mose.herne@ihs.gov  

Danny Ukestine 
Public Health Advisor 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (301) 443-4754 
Fax: (301) 443-7623 
Email address: danny.ukestine@ihs.gov  
 

Raven Murray 
Public Health Advisor 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (301) 443-2417 
Email address: raven.murray@ihs.gov  
 

Rose Weahkee 
Director 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (301) 443-2038 
Fax: (301) 443-7623 
Email address: rose.weahkee@ihs.gov  
 

Skye Bass 
Public Health Advisor 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (301) 443-2417 
Fax: (301) 443-7623 
Email address: skye.bass@ihs.gov  
 

Roselyn Tso, Director (Acting) 
Office of Direct Service and Contracting 
Tribes 
Phone: 301-443-1104 
Direct: 301-443-1794 
Fax: 301-443-4666 
Email: Roselyn.Tso@IHS.gov  

Bryan Wooden, LICSW, LCSW-C, 
DCSW  
Deputy Director 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (301) 443-6374 
Fax: (301) 443-7623 
Email address: bryan.wooden@ihs.gov  
  
 

Deborah Black  
Public Health Advisor 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (301) 443-8028 
Fax: (301) 443-7623 
Email address: deborah.black@ihs.gov  



 

 

JBS International Inc., (National Evaluator): 

Joe Willey  
5515 Security Lane 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 
Main: 301.495.1080 
Fax: 301.587.4352 
Email: jwilley@jbsinternational.com  
 

Jennifer Kasten 
5515 Security Lane 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 
Main: 301.495.1080 
Fax: 301.587.4352 
Email: jkasten@jbsinternational.com  
 
Erica Doxzen 
5515 Security Lane 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 
Main: 301.495.1080 
Fax: 301.587.4352 
Email: edoxzen@jbsinternational.com  
 
National Council of Urban Indian Health (NCUIH): 

Jami Bartgis 

National Council of Urban Indian Health 
924 Pennsylvania Ave. SE 
Washington, DC  20003 

Phone: (202) 544-0344 
Fax: (202) 544-9394 
Email: jbartgis@ncuih.org  

IHS Behavioral Health Consultants:  

ABERDEEN AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE      
Vickie Claymore-Lahammer, Ph.D.  Federal Building   
Deputy Area Director    115 Fourth Avenue, SE 



Office of Behavioral Health   Aberdeen, SD 57401 
605-226-7341 
vickie.claymore-lahammer@ihs.gov        
 
 
ALASKA AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE       
Laura Baez     Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 
Director     4000 Ambassador Drive 
Division of Behavioral Health  Anchorage, AK 99508 
907-729-4592      
lbaez@anthc.org mailto:twoods@anthc.org     
     
Kenneth Glifort, MD, MPH   Federal Building  
Deputy Director/Chief Medical Officer  4141 Ambassador Drive, Suite 300 
Office of the Director    Anchorage, AK 99508 
907-729-3686      
kenneth.glifort@ihs.gov       
 
ALBUQUERQUE AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE     
Chris Fore, Ph.D.    Federal Building 
Behavioral Health Consultant   5300 Homestead Road NE 
505-248-4444     Albuquerque, NM 87110    
chris.fore@ihs.gov     
 
BEMIDJI AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE       
Dawn Wyllie, MD, MPH       Federal Building  
Chief Medical Officer    522 Minnesota Avenue, NW 
Office of the Director     Bemidji, MN 56601 
218-444-0491      
dawn.wyllie@ihs.gov  
 
BILLINGS AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE      
Charlene Johnson    Federal Building  
Associate Director    2900 4th Avenue North 
Office of Health Care    Billings, MT 59101 
406-247-7124      
charlene.johnson@ihs.gov   
         
Hillary Corson     “             ” 
Area Behavioral Health Officer 
Office of Health Care 
406-247-7118 
hillary.corson@ihs.gov  
 
CALIFORNIA AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE      
David Sprenger, MD       John E. Moss Federal Building 



Chief Medical Officer    650 Capitol Mall, Suite 7-100 
Office of the Director    Sacramento, CA 95814 
916-930-3981 x321     
david.sprenger@ihs.gov            
 
Dawn M. Phillips, R.N., M.P.A.  “             ” 
Behavioral Health Consultant 
916-930-3981 x331 
dawn.phillips@ihs.gov  
 
NASHVILLE  AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE      
Palmeda D. Taylor, Ph.D.   Federal Building  
Area Psychologist/Behavioral Health  711 Stewarts Ferry Pike 
Consultant     Nashville, TN 37214 
Office of Public Health 
615-467-1534      
palmeda.taylor@ihs.gov             
 
NAVAJO AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE       
Jayne Talk-Sanchez    Federal Building  
Behavioral Health    NHWY 666 
Office of Health Programs   P.O. Box 160 
505-368-7420     Shiprock, NM 87420    
jayne.talk-sanchez@ihs.gov     
*Program Assistant – Delphine @ 505-368-7425    
 
OKLAHOMA CITY AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE     
Don Carter     Federal Building  
Consultant, Behavioral Health, Elder Care  701 Market Drive 
& Tobacco Cessation     Oklahoma City, OK 73114 
Field Operations 
405-951-3817      
don.carter@ihs.gov         
 
PHOENIX AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE       
David Atkins, LISW, ACSW   Federal Building  
Alcohol/Substance Abuse Program  40 North Central Avenue, Suite 606 
Office of Health Programs   Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602-364-5159      
david.atkins@ihs.gov     
 
David McIntyre, Ph.D., ABPP  “             ” 
Mental Health Consultant 
Office of Health Programs  
602-364-5183 
david.mcintyre@ihs.gov 



 
Linda Westover, LCSW   “             ” 
Social Services Consultant 
Office of Health Programs  
602-364-5157 
linda.westover@ihs.gov 
     
PORTLAND AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE      
Ann Arnett      3750 Chemawa Road NE 
Behavioral Health Consultant   Salem, OR 97305 
Office of Health Programs 
503-304-7642                 
ann.arnett@ihs.gov        
 
TUCSON AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE       
Patricia Nye, MD, LISAC   Federal Building  
Area Behavioral Health Consultant  7900 South J Stock Road 
520-295-2469     Tucson, AZ 85746 
patricia.nye@ihs.gov           
 
YOUTH REGIONAL TREATMENT CENTERS      
Rebecca Howe    Raven’s Way Treatment Center 
Director     222 Tongass Drive 
907-966-8719     Sitka, Alaska 99835 
rebecca.howe@searhc.org          
 

 


